Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute a public works contract and potential 
future change orders with Interwest Construction, Inc. for the Port of Port Angeles Log 
Yard Site and Stormwater Improvements project for a total amount not to exceed Ten 
Million Four Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Five  Dollars and 
Zero Cents ($10,474,275.00) plus applicable Washington State Sales Tax, and to make 
minor modifications as may be necessary. 

ITEM FOR CONSIDERATION 
BY THE 

BOARD OF PORT COMMISSIONERS 

Date:   February 24, 2026 

SUBJECT:   Lease Renewal – Arrow Launch Service, Inc.